

March 5, 2025

- TO: Property Owners in North Lawrence, Lawrence Township
- RE: March 25th Meeting Invitation North Lawrence Sanitary Sewer Improvements

Dear Property Owner:

You are receiving this letter because the Stark County Metropolitan Sewer District has completed the design process for the sanitary collection system in your neighborhood. The design and ultimate construction of this sewer system is in response to the County Health Department's study that indicates widespread failing septic systems in the project area.

On March 25, 2025 at 6:00 pm, the District will hold a public meeting at the North Lawrence Volunteer Fire Department located at 4052 Alabama Avenue NW, North Lawrence, Ohio 44666. The purpose of this meeting is to inform you, the property owners, of the scope of the project, project costs, and construction time(ines. The presentation will include the project background, environmental information, proposed sewer routing, associated cost, and federal monies made available for the project. At this meeting, plans for the sewer construction will be available for review.

If you are unable to attend the meeting, a copy of the presentation information will be available on our web site, <u>https://www.starkcountyohio.gov/sanitary-engineers</u> under 'Latest News' for Project P- 623. If you have further questions/concerns please do not hesitate to contact Jeff Lonzrick at (330) 451-2308 or jslonzrick@starkcountyohio.gov. Thank you in advance for your cooperation and interest.

Respectfully,

Stark County Sanitary Engineer

Cc: Stark County Board of Commissioners Stark County Health Department SCSE Staff